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Nike South XC Invite
October 02, 2021
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Overall Finish List - Boys
VARSITY ELITE BOYS

O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year
1 1 954 Omer Ibrahim El Paso Pebble Hills 13:44.8 4:46/M 11
2 2 1119 Emanuel Galdino Houston Stratford 13:46.7 4:47/M 12
3 3 1487 Kyle Easton The Woodlands 13:47.0 4:47/M 12
4 (< 5) 943 Israel David El Paso Eastlake 13:47.3 4:47/M 12
5 4 926 Gilbert Velez Deer Creek High School 13:55.3 4:50/M 12
6 5 1166 Ruben Rojas Betanzos Katy Seven Lakes 13:56.3 4:50/M 12
7 6 913 Aj Antonelli Deer Creek High School 14:02.2 4:52/M 12
8 7 938 Jared Laverty El Paso Americas 14:02.7 4:52/M 12
9 8 1136 Adrian Hahn Vadstein Katy Cinco Ranch 14:03.8 4:53/M 11

10 9 849 Hayden Eubank Conroe Grand Oaks 14:04.2 4:53/M 12
11 (< 5) 1367 Rogelio Aguirre Mission High 14:05.1 4:53/M 12
12 10 1287 Tate Barr Lucas Lovejoy 14:05.8 4:53/M 12
13 11 1646 Bryan Mileski Tomball High 14:06.1 4:54/M 12
14 (< 5) 1393 Noah Haileab Pearland Dawson 14:06.4 4:54/M 12
15 12 1232 Jack Boyd Klein Oak 14:06.6 4:54/M 11
16 (< 5) 1433 Maximus Palacios San Antonio Johnson 14:07.2 4:54/M 12
17 13 937 Carmelo Corral El Paso Americas 14:07.8 4:54/M 12
18 (< 5) 1014 Zain Hamdani Houston Bellaire 14:09.5 4:55/M 11
19 (< 5) 912 Manuel Vela Cypress Springs 14:10.7 4:55/M 10
20 14 957 Owen Cole Flower Mound 14:14.6 4:56/M 10
21 15 1500 Straton Miller The Woodlands 14:15.8 4:57/M 11
22 (< 5) 1434 Tate Underwood San Antonio Johnson 14:18.0 4:58/M 11
23 16 1492 Simon Gingras The Woodlands 14:18.1 4:58/M 12
24 17 941 Aaron Saenz El Paso Americas 14:18.5 4:58/M 12
25 18 1657 Jacob Zimmerman Tomball High 14:18.8 4:58/M 12
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26 19 1654 Riley Trent Tomball High 14:21.1 4:59/M 11
27 20 774 Oliver Maldonado Atascocita 14:25.5 5:00/M 11
28 21 767 Juan Giron Atascocita 14:26.2 5:00/M 11
29 22 1574 Anson Olive The Woodlands College Park 14:26.6 5:01/M 12
30 (< 5) 1084 Isaac Pendley Houston Homeschool 14:27.1 5:01/M 12
31 23 1495 Pablo Lesarri The Woodlands 14:27.3 5:01/M 11
32 24 1566 Colby Hornbeck The Woodlands College Park 14:28.4 5:01/M 11
33 25 761 Michael Archie Atascocita 14:28.8 5:01/M 11
34 26 986 Zade Kayyali Friendswood 14:33.6 5:03/M 10
35 27 1134 Adam Elbanna Katy Cinco Ranch 14:34.6 5:03/M 11
36 28 996 Seth Thompson Friendswood 14:35.8 5:04/M 11
37 29 772 Noah Joy Atascocita 14:36.8 5:04/M 12
38 30 826 Charles Patton Clute Brazoswood 14:37.5 5:04/M 11
39 31 1213 Aiden Ramshaw Katy Tompkins 14:38.1 5:05/M 11
40 32 915 Lucas Cisneros Deer Creek High School 14:41.4 5:06/M 12
41 33 1118 Maddox Durnell Houston Stratford 14:41.7 5:06/M 11
42 34 1297 Rohan Sharma Lucas Lovejoy 14:42.2 5:06/M 12
43 35 872 James McDonald Conroe High 14:44.5 5:07/M 12
44 36 1501 Ben Reyes The Woodlands 14:45.1 5:07/M 11
45 37 763 Kaleb Cox Atascocita 14:50.2 5:09/M 12
46 38 1121 Jackson Potter Houston Stratford 14:51.9 5:09/M 11
47 39 921 Graham Mitchell Deer Creek High School 14:52.0 5:09/M 10
48 40 914 Spencer Carlson Deer Creek High School 14:52.3 5:10/M 10
49 41 1507 Emilio Valencia The Woodlands 14:53.6 5:10/M 12
50 42 1201 Noah Howard Katy Tompkins 14:54.6 5:10/M 12
51 43 1255 Derek Waite Klein Oak 14:55.9 5:11/M 11
52 44 1161 Matthew Montgomery Katy Seven Lakes 14:56.0 5:11/M 10
53 45 765 Trevor Ehrlicher Atascocita 14:56.5 5:11/M 11
54 46 861 Gregory Bollinger III Conroe High 14:57.2 5:11/M 11
55 47 939 Jesse Morales El Paso Americas 14:57.3 5:11/M 12
56 48 824 Diego Moya Clute Brazoswood 14:57.6 5:11/M 11
57 49 1256 Carter Womble Klein Oak 14:57.8 5:11/M 12
58 50 1120 David Kalwahali Houston Stratford 14:58.0 5:11/M 10
59 51 1447 Graham Young Spring Providence Classical Scho 14:58.2 5:12/M 11
60 52 1200 Colton Howard Katy Tompkins 14:58.3 5:12/M 12
61 53 819 Riley Kuhlman Clute Brazoswood 14:58.3 5:12/M 12
62 54 1124 William Wylie Houston Stratford 14:58.4 5:12/M 11
63 55 1204 Brian Luciano Katy Tompkins 14:58.4 5:12/M 12
64 56 966 Conrad Trezza Flower Mound 14:58.5 5:12/M 11
65 57 1171 Reese Sullivan Katy Seven Lakes 15:00.3 5:12/M 11
66 58 1559 Ryan Anderson The Woodlands College Park 15:01.4 5:13/M 11
67 59 1123 Zach Tobin Houston Stratford 15:01.8 5:13/M 12
68 60 1380 Carlos Tello Northwest Nelson 15:02.3 5:13/M 12
69 61 958 Kolby Dax Flower Mound 15:02.9 5:13/M 12
70 62 1506 Ethan Sharkowicz The Woodlands 15:03.4 5:13/M 10
71 63 1300 Nick Yarad Lucas Lovejoy 15:04.4 5:14/M 10
72 64 818 Giovani Diaz Clute Brazoswood 15:04.5 5:14/M 11
73 65 1440 Zachary Kleppel Spring Providence Classical Scho 15:05.3 5:14/M 11
74 66 874 Victor Rosas Conroe High 15:06.0 5:14/M 11
75 67 1558 Turner Allen The Woodlands College Park 15:09.1 5:15/M 11
76 68 1128 Seaver Chester Katy Cinco Ranch 15:09.6 5:16/M 11
77 69 935 Stefan Alvarez El Paso Americas 15:13.2 5:17/M 11
78 70 1230 Diego Arriaga Klein Oak 15:13.5 5:17/M 12
79 71 1144 Mohamed Abd-Elmeguid Katy Seven Lakes 15:14.2 5:17/M 10
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80 72 1567 Aleksander Hovland The Woodlands College Park 15:15.8 5:18/M 12
81 73 1645 Wyatt Lehmann Tomball High 15:16.1 5:18/M 12
82 74 1289 Joe Bluestein Lucas Lovejoy 15:16.4 5:18/M 10
83 75 924 Tyler Schwarz Deer Creek High School 15:17.2 5:18/M 10
84 76 1167 Nicholas Romero Katy Seven Lakes 15:18.4 5:19/M 12
85 77 1237 Hunter Daily Klein Oak 15:20.3 5:19/M 11
86 78 1295 Matthew Murray Lucas Lovejoy 15:21.2 5:20/M 12
87 79 1644 Fintan Lehman Tomball High 15:21.6 5:20/M 10
88 80 820 Trevor Kuhlman Clute Brazoswood 15:22.7 5:20/M 10
89 81 1127 Nathan Bradley Katy Cinco Ranch 15:23.9 5:20/M 11
90 82 1209 Lewis Perkins Katy Tompkins 15:25.1 5:21/M 12
91 83 1573 Austin Meredith The Woodlands College Park 15:25.7 5:21/M 12
92 84 1208 Juan Perez Salas Katy Tompkins 15:27.1 5:22/M 10
93 85 1291 Riley McGowan Lucas Lovejoy 15:27.2 5:22/M 12
94 86 1241 Hunter Hendry Klein Oak 15:27.2 5:22/M 10
95 87 1137 Alex Hahn Vadstein Katy Cinco Ranch 15:27.7 5:22/M 9
96 88 1290 William Carlson Lucas Lovejoy 15:28.5 5:22/M 9
97 89 1149 Hector Cruz Katy Seven Lakes 15:29.2 5:22/M 11
98 90 816 Evan Andress Clute Brazoswood 15:30.7 5:23/M 12
99 91 1381 Luis Tello Northwest Nelson 15:31.8 5:23/M 10

100 92 770 David Heckman Atascocita 15:32.0 5:23/M 11
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year

101 93 964 Tyler Schart Flower Mound 15:33.1 5:24/M 12
102 94 1378 Matthias Peterson Northwest Nelson 15:33.2 5:24/M 9
103 95 871 Thomas Lovett Conroe High 15:34.1 5:24/M 12
104 96 953 Ameen Ibrahim El Paso Pebble Hills 15:34.6 5:24/M 9
105 97 1448 Kolbe Zuniga Spring Providence Classical Scho 15:34.7 5:24/M 11
106 98 918 Landon Harrod Deer Creek High School 15:34.7 5:24/M 12
107 99 854 Julian Parada Conroe Grand Oaks 15:35.1 5:24/M 10
108 100 868 Joe Kolb Conroe High 15:35.3 5:24/M 10
109 101 949 Noah Castorena El Paso Pebble Hills 15:35.5 5:24/M 11
110 102 977 Alex Amaya Friendswood 15:35.6 5:25/M 11
111 103 968 Nicolas Wiederkehr Flower Mound 15:37.7 5:25/M 9
112 104 989 Ronan O'Donnell Friendswood 15:45.7 5:28/M 12
113 105 959 Cameron Jones Flower Mound 15:46.3 5:28/M 9
114 106 1236 Ryan Cole Klein Oak 15:46.4 5:28/M 12
115 107 1132 Ryan Du Plessis Katy Cinco Ranch 15:46.7 5:28/M 10
116 108 844 Michael Bayne Conroe Grand Oaks 15:49.1 5:29/M 12
117 109 828 Trace Whitley Clute Brazoswood 15:49.5 5:29/M 10
118 110 967 Anthony Wiederkehr Flower Mound 15:49.6 5:29/M 9
119 111 1655 Jose Velazquez Tomball High 15:52.2 5:30/M 10
120 112 1377 Brian Norton Northwest Nelson 15:52.2 5:30/M 11
121 113 955 Zachary Rivas El Paso Pebble Hills 15:52.7 5:30/M 9
122 114 1215 Jackson Torti Katy Tompkins 15:53.9 5:31/M 12
123 115 1441 Cole Pickle Spring Providence Classical Scho 15:54.4 5:31/M 12
124 116 1122 Daylan Rushing Houston Stratford 15:54.8 5:31/M 10
125 117 1375 Ethan Howat Northwest Nelson 15:58.9 5:33/M 12
126 118 981 Teddy Fudge Friendswood 15:59.0 5:33/M 10
127 119 990 Wesley Pacifico Friendswood 15:59.3 5:33/M 10
128 120 1142 Matthew Wilbourn Katy Cinco Ranch 16:01.3 5:33/M 10
129 121 867 Ethan Johnston Conroe High 16:01.7 5:34/M 12
130 122 1151 Daniel Garza Katy Seven Lakes 16:11.0 5:37/M 12
131 123 984 Carlos Henriquez Friendswood 16:11.1 5:37/M 12
132 124 951 Robert Dickerson El Paso Pebble Hills 16:14.4 5:38/M 10
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133 125 940 Rene Renteria El Paso Americas 16:15.9 5:39/M 11
134 126 1438 Andrew Butin Spring Providence Classical Scho 16:19.1 5:40/M 11
135 127 841 Ricardo Alvarez Conroe Grand Oaks 16:33.6 5:45/M 12
136 128 950 Pablo Corral El Paso Pebble Hills 16:37.4 5:46/M 9
137 129 847 Kade Derusse Conroe Grand Oaks 16:44.0 5:48/M 11
138 130 1445 Mark Williamson Spring Providence Classical Scho 16:48.1 5:50/M 10
139 131 936 Evan Avitia El Paso Americas 16:57.1 5:53/M 12
140 (< 5) 4985 Fernando Morales Pebble Hills 16:57.1 5:53/M
141 132 1373 Anthony Desimone Northwest Nelson 16:58.8 5:53/M 12
142 133 1449 Luke Zuniga Spring Providence Classical Scho 17:14.4 5:59/M 10



Top
Final Team Results - Boys

VARSITY ELITE BOYS
Team - The Woodlands Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times): 1:11:33.6 Ave Time:14:18.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1487 Kyle Easton 12 3 3 13:47.0 13:47.0 0:02.2
2 1500 Straton Miller 11 15 18 14:15.8 28:02.9 0:30.9
3 1492 Simon Gingras 12 16 34 14:18.1 42:21.0 0:33.2
4 1495 Pablo Lesarri 11 23 57 14:27.3 56:48.4 0:42.4
5 1501 Ben Reyes 11 36 93 14:45.1 1:11:33.6 1:00.2
6 1507 Emilio Valencia 12 (41) (134) 14:53.6 1:26:27.2 1:08.7
7 1506 Ethan Sharkowicz 10 (62) (196) 15:03.4 1:41:30.7 1:18.5

Team - Deer Creek High School Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 121 Team Score (times): 1:12:23.3 Ave Time:14:28.6

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 926 Gilbert Velez 12 4 4 13:55.3 13:55.3 0:10.4
2 913 Aj Antonelli 12 6 10 14:02.2 27:57.5 0:17.3
3 915 Lucas Cisneros 12 32 42 14:41.4 42:38.9 0:56.5
4 921 Graham Mitchell 10 39 81 14:52.0 57:30.9 1:07.1
5 914 Spencer Carlson 10 40 121 14:52.3 1:12:23.3 1:07.4
6 924 Tyler Schwarz 10 (75) (196) 15:17.2 1:27:40.5 1:32.3
7 918 Landon Harrod 12 (98) (294) 15:34.7 1:43:15.2 1:49.8

Team - Atascocita Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 132 Team Score (times): 1:12:47.6 Ave Time:14:33.5

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 774 Oliver Maldonado 11 20 20 14:25.5 14:25.5 0:40.6
2 767 Juan Giron 11 21 41 14:26.2 28:51.7 0:41.3
3 761 Michael Archie 11 25 66 14:28.8 43:20.5 0:43.9
4 772 Noah Joy 12 29 95 14:36.8 57:57.4 0:51.9
5 763 Kaleb Cox 12 37 132 14:50.2 1:12:47.6 1:05.3
6 765 Trevor Ehrlicher 11 (45) (177) 14:56.5 1:27:44.1 1:11.6
7 770 David Heckman 11 (92) (269) 15:32.0 1:43:16.2 1:47.1

Team - El Paso Americas Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 153 Team Score (times): 1:12:39.6 Ave Time:14:31.9

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 938 Jared Laverty 12 7 7 14:02.7 14:02.7 0:17.8
2 937 Carmelo Corral 12 13 20 14:07.8 28:10.5 0:22.9
3 941 Aaron Saenz 12 17 37 14:18.5 42:29.1 0:33.6
4 939 Jesse Morales 12 47 84 14:57.3 57:26.4 1:12.4
5 935 Stefan Alvarez 11 69 153 15:13.2 1:12:39.6 1:28.3
6 940 Rene Renteria 11 (125) (278) 16:15.9 1:28:55.5 2:31.0
7 936 Evan Avitia 12 (131) (409) 16:57.1 1:45:52.6 3:12.2

Team - Houston Stratford Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 177 Team Score (times): 1:13:16.8 Ave Time:14:39.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1119 Emanuel Galdino 12 2 2 13:46.7 13:46.7 0:01.8
2 1118 Maddox Durnell 11 33 35 14:41.7 28:28.4 0:56.8
3 1121 Jackson Potter 11 38 73 14:51.9 43:20.3 1:07.0
4 1120 David Kalwahali 10 50 123 14:58.0 58:18.3 1:13.1
5 1124 William Wylie 11 54 177 14:58.4 1:13:16.8 1:13.5
6 1123 Zach Tobin 12 (59) (236) 15:01.8 1:28:18.6 1:16.9
7 1122 Daylan Rushing 10 (116) (352) 15:54.8 1:44:13.5 2:09.9

Team - Tomball High Finish Position - 6



Team Score (places): 200 Team Score (times): 1:13:23.9 Ave Time:14:40.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1646 Bryan Mileski 12 11 11 14:06.1 14:06.1 0:21.2
2 1657 Jacob Zimmerman 12 18 29 14:18.8 28:25.0 0:33.9
3 1654 Riley Trent 11 19 48 14:21.1 42:46.1 0:36.2
4 1645 Wyatt Lehmann 12 73 121 15:16.1 58:02.3 1:31.3
5 1644 Fintan Lehman 10 79 200 15:21.6 1:13:23.9 1:36.7
6 1655 Jose Velazquez 10 (111) (311) 15:52.2 1:29:16.1 2:07.3

Team - The Woodlands College Park Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 243 Team Score (times): 1:14:21.6 Ave Time:14:52.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1574 Anson Olive 12 22 22 14:26.6 14:26.6 0:41.7
2 1566 Colby Hornbeck 11 24 46 14:28.4 28:55.1 0:43.5
3 1559 Ryan Anderson 11 58 104 15:01.4 43:56.5 1:16.5
4 1558 Turner Allen 11 67 171 15:09.1 59:05.7 1:24.3
5 1567 Aleksander Hovland 12 72 243 15:15.8 1:14:21.6 1:30.9
6 1573 Austin Meredith 12 (83) (326) 15:25.7 1:29:47.4 1:40.9

Team - Klein Oak Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 251 Team Score (times): 1:14:34.3 Ave Time:14:54.8

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1232 Jack Boyd 11 12 12 14:06.6 14:06.6 0:21.7
2 1255 Derek Waite 11 43 55 14:55.9 29:02.5 1:11.0
3 1256 Carter Womble 12 49 104 14:57.8 44:00.4 1:12.9
4 1230 Diego Arriaga 12 70 174 15:13.5 59:13.9 1:28.6
5 1237 Hunter Daily 11 77 251 15:20.3 1:14:34.3 1:35.4
6 1241 Hunter Hendry 10 (86) (337) 15:27.2 1:30:01.6 1:42.4
7 1236 Ryan Cole 12 (106) (443) 15:46.4 1:45:48.1 2:01.5

Team - Katy Seven Lakes Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 253 Team Score (times): 1:14:25.4 Ave Time:14:53.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1166 Ruben Rojas Betanzos 12 5 5 13:56.3 13:56.3 0:11.5
2 1161 Matthew Montgomery 10 44 49 14:56.0 28:52.4 1:11.1
3 1171 Reese Sullivan 11 57 106 15:00.3 43:52.8 1:15.4
4 1144 Mohamed Abd-Elmeguid 10 71 177 15:14.2 59:07.0 1:29.3
5 1167 Nicholas Romero 12 76 253 15:18.4 1:14:25.4 1:33.5
6 1149 Hector Cruz 11 (89) (342) 15:29.2 1:29:54.7 1:44.4
7 1151 Daniel Garza 12 (122) (464) 16:11.0 1:46:05.8 2:26.1

Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 259 Team Score (times): 1:14:30.2 Ave Time:14:54.0

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1287 Tate Barr 12 10 10 14:05.8 14:05.8 0:20.9
2 1297 Rohan Sharma 12 34 44 14:42.2 28:48.1 0:57.4
3 1300 Nick Yarad 10 63 107 15:04.4 43:52.5 1:19.5
4 1289 Joe Bluestein 10 74 181 15:16.4 59:09.0 1:31.6
5 1295 Matthew Murray 12 78 259 15:21.2 1:14:30.2 1:36.3
6 1291 Riley McGowan 12 (85) (344) 15:27.2 1:29:57.5 1:42.3
7 1290 William Carlson 9 (88) (432) 15:28.5 1:45:26.0 1:43.6

Team - Katy Tompkins Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 262 Team Score (times): 1:14:54.8 Ave Time:14:58.9

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1213 Aiden Ramshaw 11 31 31 14:38.1 14:38.1 0:53.3
2 1201 Noah Howard 12 42 73 14:54.6 29:32.8 1:09.7
3 1200 Colton Howard 12 52 125 14:58.3 44:31.2 1:13.4
4 1204 Brian Luciano 12 55 180 14:58.4 59:29.7 1:13.6
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5 1209 Lewis Perkins 12 82 262 15:25.1 1:14:54.8 1:40.2
6 1208 Juan Perez Salas 10 (84) (346) 15:27.1 1:30:22.0 1:42.3
7 1215 Jackson Torti 12 (114) (460) 15:53.9 1:46:15.9 2:09.0

Team - Katy Cinco Ranch Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 271 Team Score (times): 1:14:39.8 Ave Time:14:55.9

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1136 Adrian Hahn Vadstein 11 8 8 14:03.8 14:03.8 0:18.9
2 1134 Adam Elbanna 11 27 35 14:34.6 28:38.5 0:49.7
3 1128 Seaver Chester 11 68 103 15:09.6 43:48.1 1:24.7
4 1127 Nathan Bradley 11 81 184 15:23.9 59:12.0 1:39.0
5 1137 Alex Hahn Vadstein 9 87 271 15:27.7 1:14:39.8 1:42.8
6 1132 Ryan Du Plessis 10 (107) (378) 15:46.7 1:30:26.5 2:01.8
7 1142 Matthew Wilbourn 10 (120) (498) 16:01.3 1:46:27.9 2:16.4

Team - Clute Brazoswood Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places): 275 Team Score (times): 1:15:00.9 Ave Time:15:00.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 826 Charles Patton 11 30 30 14:37.5 14:37.5 0:52.6
2 824 Diego Moya 11 48 78 14:57.6 29:35.2 1:12.7
3 819 Riley Kuhlman 12 53 131 14:58.3 44:33.6 1:13.4
4 818 Giovani Diaz 11 64 195 15:04.5 59:38.1 1:19.6
5 820 Trevor Kuhlman 10 80 275 15:22.7 1:15:00.9 1:37.8
6 816 Evan Andress 12 (90) (365) 15:30.7 1:30:31.6 1:45.8
7 828 Trace Whitley 10 (109) (474) 15:49.5 1:46:21.1 2:04.6

Team - Flower Mound Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places): 327 Team Score (times): 1:15:26.9 Ave Time:15:05.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 957 Owen Cole 10 14 14 14:14.6 14:14.6 0:29.7
2 966 Conrad Trezza 11 56 70 14:58.5 29:13.1 1:13.6
3 958 Kolby Dax 12 61 131 15:02.9 44:16.0 1:18.0
4 964 Tyler Schart 12 93 224 15:33.1 59:49.1 1:48.2
5 968 Nicolas Wiederkehr 9 103 327 15:37.7 1:15:26.9 1:52.8
6 959 Cameron Jones 9 (105) (432) 15:46.3 1:31:13.2 2:01.4
7 967 Anthony Wiederkehr 9 (110) (542) 15:49.6 1:47:02.9 2:04.7

Team - Conroe High Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 342 Team Score (times): 1:15:57.4 Ave Time:15:11.4

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 872 James McDonald 12 35 35 14:44.5 14:44.5 0:59.6
2 861 Gregory Bollinger III 11 46 81 14:57.2 29:41.8 1:12.4
3 874 Victor Rosas 11 66 147 15:06.0 44:47.8 1:21.1
4 871 Thomas Lovett 12 95 242 15:34.1 1:00:22.0 1:49.3
5 868 Joe Kolb 10 100 342 15:35.3 1:15:57.4 1:50.5
6 867 Ethan Johnston 12 (121) (463) 16:01.7 1:31:59.1 2:16.8

Team - Friendswood Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 378 Team Score (times): 1:16:29.8 Ave Time:15:17.9

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 986 Zade Kayyali 10 26 26 14:33.6 14:33.6 0:48.7
2 996 Seth Thompson 11 28 54 14:35.8 29:09.4 0:50.9
3 977 Alex Amaya 11 102 156 15:35.6 44:45.0 1:50.7
4 989 Ronan O'Donnell 12 104 260 15:45.7 1:00:30.8 2:00.8
5 981 Teddy Fudge 10 118 378 15:59.0 1:16:29.8 2:14.1
6 990 Wesley Pacifico 10 (119) (497) 15:59.3 1:32:29.2 2:14.5
7 984 Carlos Henriquez 12 (123) (620) 16:11.1 1:48:40.3 2:26.2

Team - El Paso Pebble Hills Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 435 Team Score (times): 1:17:02.2 Ave Time:15:24.4



Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 954 Omer Ibrahim 11 1 1 13:44.8 13:44.8 0:00.0
2 953 Ameen Ibrahim 9 96 97 15:34.6 29:19.5 1:49.7
3 949 Noah Castorena 11 101 198 15:35.5 44:55.0 1:50.6
4 955 Zachary Rivas 9 113 311 15:52.7 1:00:47.8 2:07.8
5 951 Robert Dickerson 10 124 435 16:14.4 1:17:02.2 2:29.5
6 950 Pablo Corral 9 (128) (563) 16:37.4 1:33:39.6 2:52.5

Team - Spring Providence Classical Scho Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 454 Team Score (times): 1:17:51.9 Ave Time:15:34.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1447 Graham Young 11 51 51 14:58.2 14:58.2 1:13.3
2 1440 Zachary Kleppel 11 65 116 15:05.3 30:03.5 1:20.4
3 1448 Kolbe Zuniga 11 97 213 15:34.7 45:38.3 1:49.8
4 1441 Cole Pickle 12 115 328 15:54.4 1:01:32.7 2:09.5
5 1438 Andrew Butin 11 126 454 16:19.1 1:17:51.9 2:34.2
6 1445 Mark Williamson 10 (130) (584) 16:48.1 1:34:40.1 3:03.2
7 1449 Luke Zuniga 10 (133) (717) 17:14.4 1:51:54.6 3:29.6

Team - Conroe Grand Oaks Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 472 Team Score (times): 1:18:46.2 Ave Time:15:45.2

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 849 Hayden Eubank 12 9 9 14:04.2 14:04.2 0:19.3
2 854 Julian Parada 10 99 108 15:35.1 29:39.4 1:50.2
3 844 Michael Bayne 12 108 216 15:49.1 45:28.6 2:04.3
4 841 Ricardo Alvarez 12 127 343 16:33.6 1:02:02.2 2:48.7
5 847 Kade Derusse 11 129 472 16:44.0 1:18:46.2 2:59.1

Team - Northwest Nelson Finish Position - 20
Team Score (places): 474 Team Score (times): 1:17:58.6 Ave Time:15:35.7

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1380 Carlos Tello 12 60 60 15:02.3 15:02.3 1:17.4
2 1381 Luis Tello 10 91 151 15:31.8 30:34.1 1:46.9
